
Pinellas County

Staff Report

File #: 25-0491D, Version: 1 Agenda Date: 12/25/2030

Subject:
Second Amendment to the agreement with Express Scripts Inc. for requirements of prescription drug
administrative services.

Recommended Action:
Approval and execution by the Purchasing Director of the Second Amendment to the agreement
under Contract No. 21-0180-P(LN) with Express Scripts Inc., as requested by the Human Resources
Department, for prescription drug administrative services.

· This Second Amendment replaces Schedule 1 - Pricing Terms and Pharmacy Program Fees
of the executed agreement under Contract No. 21-0180-P(LN). This section consists of
Schedule 1-1 (Billing, Payment, and Miscellaneous Pricing Terms), Schedule 1-2 (Claims
Reimbursement Rates), Schedule 1-3 (Rebates), and Schedule 1-4 (Administrative Services
and Clinical Program Fees).

· This Second Amendment adds Exhibit D - Florida State Requirements to Contract No. 21-
0180-P(LN), which outlines terms and conditions applicable to contracts between Pharmacy
Benefit Managers and Pharmacy Benefits Plans in accordance with Florida Statute, Chapter
626, Part VII.

· This agreement provides County employees and dependents with prescription drug benefits.

· Contract No. 21-0180-P awarded by the Board of County Commissioners on October 12,
2021, with the original expenditure amount of $68,000,000.00 for a sixty (60) month term
period. The First Amendment added services to deliver physical therapy and was approved by
the Administrator on May 1, 2023.

· There is no fiscal impact with this Second Amendment

· The Purchasing Director has authority to approve this amendment under Code Section 2-188
(1).

Contract No. 21-0180-P for an annual amount of $13,600,000.00 for a sixty-month total contract
value of $68,000,000.00 effective through December 31, 2026.

Pinellas County Printed on 6/3/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

Approved by the Purchasing Director 6/3/2025

http://www.legistar.com/

